Microchip Technology - MPF200TS-1FCG784I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Standard
VDDI
Min (V)
VDDI
Typ (V)
VDDI
Max (V)
VIL
Min (V)
VIL
Max (V)
VIH
Min (V)
VIH1
Max (V)
SSTL135I 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
SSTL135II 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
HSTL15I 1.425 1.5 1.575 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+
0.1
1.575
HSTL15II 1.425 1.5 1.575 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+
0.1
1.575
HSTL135I 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
HSTL135II 1.283 1.35 1.418 –0.3 VREF
–
0.09
VREF
+
0.09
1.418
HSTL12I 1.14 1.2 1.26 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+
0.1
1.26
HSTL12II 1.14 1.2 1.26 –0.3 VREF
–
0.1
VREF
+

Min (V)
VDDI
Typ (V)
VDDI
Max (V)
VICM1,3
Min (V)
VICM1,3
Typ (V)
VICM1,3
Max (V)
VID2
Min (V)
VID
Max (V)
SSTL25I 2.375 2.5 2.625 1.164 1.250 1.339 0.1
SSTL25II 2.375 2.5 2.625 1.164 1.250 1.339 0.1
SSTL18I 1.71 1.8 1.89 0.838 0.900 0.964 0.1
SSTL18II 1.71 1.8 1.89 0.838 0.900 0.964 0.1
SSTL15I 1.425 1.5 1.575 0.698 0.750 0.803 0.1
SSTL15II 1.425 1.5 1.575 0.698 0.750 0.803 0.1
SSTL135I 1.283 1.35 1.418 0.629 0.675 0.723 0.1
SSTL135II 1.283 1.35 1.418 0.629 0.675 0.723 0.1
HSTL15I 1.425 1.5 1.575 0.698 0.750 0.803 0.1
HSTL15II 1.425 1.5 1.575 0.698 0.750 0.803 0.1

worst-case of these measurements. V  values listed are typical. Input waveform switches between REF
V  and V . All rise and fall times must be 1 V/ns.L H
Differential receiver standards all use 250 mV V  for timing. V  is different between different ID CM
standards.
Input voltage level from which measurement starts.
The value given is the differential input voltage.
This is an input voltage reference that bears no relation to the V /V  parameters found in IBIS REF MEAS
models or shown in .Output Delay Measurement—Single-Ended Test Setup (see page 27)
Emulated bi-directional interface.
7.1.2 Output Delay Measurement Methodology
The following section provides information about the methodology for output delay measurement.
Table 23 • Output Delay Measurement Methodology
Standard Description R  (Ω)REF C  (pF)REF V  (V)MEAS V  (V)REF
PCI PCIE 3.3 V 25 10 1.65
LVTTL33 LVTTL 3.3 V 1M 0 1.65
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS 3.3 V 1M 0 1.65
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS 2.5 V 1M 0 1.25
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS 1.8 V 1M 0 0.90
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS 1.5 V 1M 0 0.75
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2 V 1M 0 0.60
SSTL25I Stub-series terminated logic
2.5 V Class I
50 0 VREF 1.25
SSTL25II SSTL 2.5 V Class II 50 0 VREF 1.25